State of Maryland, City of Baltimore, to wit: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

The State of Maryland

-V-

Breshawn Webb

Defendant:

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury of the State of Maryland for the body of the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland, do on their oath present that the aforesaid Defendant, late of said City, heretofore on or about <u>March 20, 2023</u> at <u>the intersection of W. Pratt Street and South Mount Street, Baltimore,</u> <u>Maryland 21223</u>, did remove physical evidence, to wit: a bag with suspected CDS and contraband, that she believed may be used in a future proceeding, with the intent to impair the availability of the physical evidence in the official violation of the Criminal Law of Maryland; against the peace, government and dignity of the State.

Tampering With Evidence, CR § 9-307; CJIS 1-1332

Respectfully submitted,

Ivan J. Bates State's Attorney for Baltimore City

The State's Attorney for the City of Baltimore